Organic
Growth

FX Divest./Acq. 2016
Adj. EBITDA

 FY ’16 New and Total Enrollments decreased (1%) and

(5%), respectively, vs. prior year on an organic basis

(excluding the sale of Switzerland)

‒ Organic enrollment declines reflect increased

attrition from discontinuation of certain lower

margin programs

 FY ’16 Revenue increased $14 million or 1% vs. prior

year on an organic constant currency1 basis

 FY ’16 Adjusted EBITDA increased $37 million or 16%

vs. prior year on an organic constant currency1 basis.

However, excluding the impact of internal cost transfers

and certain one time expenses, EBITDA growth was in

the high single digits.

 Growth in EBITDA in excess of Revenue was the result

of better cost controls and increased mix of higher

profitability programs, as well as transfer of certain

network office expenses to our corporate entity.

+1%

+16%

1 Organic Operations excludes impacts from FX, Acquisitions, and Divestitures

Note: Numbers may not foot due to rounding

($ in USD millions)

($ in USD millions)

21 © 2017 Laureate Education, Inc.  |  Confidential & Proprietary

As of 12/31/16 As Reported Adjustments (1,2,3) Pro Forma

Cash & Equivalents $465 $512 $977

Revolver -   $0
2018 Term Loan $282 $282
2021 Term Loan $1,216 $1,216
Seller Notes $211 $211
Other Unsecured4 $922 $922

Secured and Foreign Debt $2,631 $2,631

Senior Unsecured Notes &
Other Parent Unsecured Debt $1,388 ($250) $1,138

Total Debt $4,019 ($250) $3,769

Net debt $3,554 ($762) $2,792

FY 2016 Adj. EBITDA $766 $766
FY 2016 Adj. EBITDA - PF5 $739 $739

Capital Structure
• Significant progress made on our capital structure during 2016 to prepare the company for

the IPO

• Pro forma for the IPO and the Note Exchange, net debt was $2.8B at 12/31/16 resulting in
3.8x net leverage

21

($ in millions)

Pro forma capitalization

 4.7x

 4.1x
 3.8x

FY 2016 FY 2016 PF
IPO

FY 2016 PF IPO
& Note Exchange(1)

Net debt / Adj. EBITDA

(3)

(1) Includes $490 million IPO with net proceeds of $457 million received in February 2017
(2) Includes second tranche of $57 million of gross proceeds ($55 million net) from sale of convertible redeemable preferred stock